
·,• 

Contract No. 
Bid/Proposal No.: 

W/A 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 / FIFTH EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR DISASTER RECOVERY SERVICES 

cs-os-s" 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 13th day of 

August 2008 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and ASHBRITT, INC., 480 South Andrews Avenue, 

Suite 103, Pompano Beach , FL, 33069, and GRUBBS EMERGENCY 

SERVICES, L.L.C., 1115 S. Main Street, Brooksville, FL, 

34601, and TIM-PREP, INC., 18500 MacClenny Road, 

Jacksonville, FL, 32234, (hereinafter collectively referred 

to as the "Contractor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

August 12, 2004; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of four months beginning June 1, 2004, and ending 

September 30, 2004, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) 

year increments. 

1 



WHEREAS, the parties entered into subsequent renewal 

periods for the period of October 1, 2004 through September 

30, 2008; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 31 of the Agreement for 

Disaster Recovery Services dated August 12, 2004, 

the performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one ( 1) year beginning October 1, 2008 

and ending September 30, 2009. 

2. Amended prices have been submitted and are attached 

hereto as Exhibit "A". These updated prices will 

replace Attachment 2 from the original agreement. 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

2 



ATTEST TO CHAIR'S SIGNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MARIANNE MARSHALL 
Its: Chair 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

~==-_,..;.___ 
DAVID A. HALLMAN 

3 



ASHBRITT, INC. 

STATE OF p f/ N ~~ COUNTY OFJf)t ~ 

.A .. 1,B~.e,fc;~ee 1 ITf~e personally appeared, 
00•~ ~~~ , who is personally known ~ or 

--------~~~~~--------------

produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

official seal, this /1.; ! ;;;r.WIT ESS my hand and 
1\U~ , 2oos. 

~~g=n~a_t __ u_r_e ____________ __ 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

4 

day of 



GRUBBS EMERGENCY SERVICES, L.L.C. 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

By: 
Its: 

Before me personally appeared, 
f.. \(\'Ch:rqsl\0.... , who is personally known __ or 

produced ai identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this IY 
Au.~± , 2ooa. 

~~~ 
Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

Af(l \ Z-5, 2.-0lO 

···'V't•• St h . B k l~i!-'-~~ ep ame ur e 
€!1"'/t. ~. ~ Conmission # 00544563 
~t-&~ Expires April25, 2010 
• •ff.~·· "- r,., Foin ·'"''""""" • S00-315·70111 

_ ___:A__...o!.L(.L:rd:::..:..~::..=..--a t 1 a rge 

5 

day of 



TIM-PREP, INC. 

By: fr1 .·ct. (AI! { II. Sieke J 
Its: ~~~PLr~es&_ ____________________ _ 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

Hol?.tDt4 

Before me personally appeared, 
lr1ICHae1- ;j .:57-ot<e.S , who is personally known / or 

pfodu'ced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 
AuGvS.,- , 2008 . 
• 

JOAN E. BYARS 
· -···~ Notary Publtc, State of Florida 

_\,.""'", --""''::...f---£~~::::........::£;=·-+-~--""'~"""~=-----My comm. exp.Dec. 21, 2011 
Notarsiir1atu~ Comm. No. DO 724817 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

i;LadJD4 at large 
---r,~~~~----

6 

/[ft..day of 



EXHIBIT "A" 

TASK AshBritt Grubbs Tim-Prep 
Costs £or Scope o£ Services 
Per cubic yard for debris $12.75 $12.50 $18.00 $12.50 
removal/public property (rights 
of way) . Includes processing 
(grinding, burning), and pick-up 
and haul to TDSRS 
Per cubic yard for debris hauled $6.95 $6.75 $8.00 $6.70 
to TDSRS by other parties and 
process. 
Per cubic yard for debris hauled $6.95 $6.75 $7.00 $6.70 
to final disposal site. 
White Goods 
Per cubic yard for pick-up and $20.00 $19.00 $2§.00 $19.00 
hauling from public property 
(rights of way) . 
Per suitable load for disposal $20.00 $19.00 $2§.00 $19.45 

Cost per stump Hazardous Stump and Root Removal and Hauling 
to TDSRS 
Up to 6" diameter $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 
6" to 12" diameter $475.00 $0.00 $500.00 
12" to 24" diameter $950.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 
24" to 48" diameter $1,350.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
Over 48" diameter $1,850.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 
Fill Dirt/cubic yard $4.50 Market Market Price 

Price 
Sand screening- per cubic yard. $8.95 $8.50 $10.00 $8.50 
Includes pick-up, haul and 
process, returning to beach 
Hourly Rates 
Traffic Control $30.00 $29.50 $:3±. 00 $29.50 
Laborer $30.00 $29.50 $;3±.00 $29.50 
Survey Person w/truck $31.00 $30.00 $3±.00 $30.00 
Inspector w/vehicle $35.00 $34.50 $3±.00 $34.00 
Operator w/chainsaw $55.00 $54.50 $3§.00 $54.50 
Safety man $60.00 $59.50 $60.00 

Foreman w/truck - $55.00 $55.00 

Superintendent w/truck $75.00 $74.50 $6§.00 $70.00 

Climber w/gear $95.00 $94.50 $95.00 

Supervisor w/truck $60.00 - -
Mechanic w/truck and tools $60.00 - -
Ticket writers $35.00 - -
Clerical $35.00 - -

Administrative Assistant $45.00 - -

7 




